                   NOZZLES 59
Grimes, IA - (800) 351-1587 Olathe, KS - (877) 829-850259
28
80°
20
30
psi
capacity

VisiFlo® Hollow Cone Spray Tips
Spacing
how to order:
Specify tip number.
Examples:
TX-VS4 –  Stainless Steel with
VisiFlo color-coding
TX-4 – Brass
TX-SS4 – Stainless Steel
TX-VK4 –  Ceramic with VisiFlo
color-coding
See pages 173–187 for useful formulas and information.
optimum spray height
Typical Applications:
excellent: post-emerge contact herbicides,
Fungicides and insecticides —To assure
finely atomized spray droplets reach
target areas.
good: For use with defoliants and
foliar fertilizers at pressures 40 PSI
(3 bar) and above.
Features:
VisiFlo color-coded version consists
of stainless steel or ceramic orifice in
polypropylene body. Maximum operating
pressure 300 PSI (20 bar). Spray angle is
80° at 100 PSI (7 bar).
Finely atomized spray pattern provides
thorough coverage.
TX-VS1 and TX-VS2 available in VisiFlo
color-coded stainless steel only.
Spray
Height
note: Always double check your application rates. †Specify material.
Tabulations are based on spraying water at 70°F (21°C).
BROADCAST NOZZLES28
80°
20
30
psi
capacity
one
nozzle
in gpm
capacity
one
nozzle
in
oz./min.
gpa 20
4 mph 5 mph 6 mph 8 mph 10 mph 12 mph 15 mph 20 mph
tX-1 40 0.017 2.2 1.3 1.0 0.84 0.63 0.50 0.42 0.34 0.25
tX-†1
(100)
60 0.020 2.6 1.5 1.2 0.99 0.74 0.59 0.50 0.40 0.30
80 0.022 2.8 1.6 1.3 1.1 0.82 0.65 0.54 0.44 0.33
100 0.024 3.1 1.8 1.4 1.2 0.89 0.71 0.59 0.48 0.36
125 0.027 3.5 2.0 1.6 1.3 1.0 0.80 0.67 0.53 0.40
tX-2 40 0.033 4.2 2.5 2.0 1.6 1.2 0.98 0.82 0.65 0.49
tX-†2
(100)
60 0.040 5.1 3.0 2.4 2.0 1.5 1.2 0.99 0.79 0.59
80 0.045 5.8 3.3 2.7 2.2 1.7 1.3 1.1 0.89 0.67
100 0.050 6.4 3.7 3.0 2.5 1.9 1.5 1.2 0.99 0.74
125 0.055 7.0 4.1 3.3 2.7 2.0 1.6 1.4 1.1 0.82
tX-3 40 0.050 6.4 3.7 3.0 2.5 1.9 1.5 1.2 0.99 0.74
tX-†3
(100)
60 0.060 7.7 4.5 3.6 3.0 2.2 1.8 1.5 1.2 0.89
80 0.068 8.7 5.0 4.0 3.4 2.5 2.0 1.7 1.3 1.0
100 0.075 9.6 5.6 4.5 3.7 2.8 2.2 1.9 1.5 1.1
125 0.082 10 6.1 4.9 4.1 3.0 2.4 2.0 1.6 1.2
tX-4 40 0.067 8.6 5.0 4.0 3.3 2.5 2.0 1.7 1.3 1.0

VisiFlo® Hollow Cone Spray Tips
Spacing
how to order:
Specify tip number.
Examples:
TX-VS4 –  Stainless Steel with
VisiFlo color-coding
TX-4 – Brass
TX-SS4 – Stainless Steel
TX-VK4 –  Ceramic with VisiFlo
color-coding
See pages 173–187 for useful formulas and information.
optimum spray height
Typical Applications:
excellent: post-emerge contact herbicides,
Fungicides and insecticides —To assure
finely atomized spray droplets reach
target areas.
good: For use with defoliants and
foliar fertilizers at pressures 40 PSI
(3 bar) and above.
Features:
VisiFlo color-coded version consists
of stainless steel or ceramic orifice in
polypropylene body. Maximum operating
pressure 300 PSI (20 bar). Spray angle is
80° at 100 PSI (7 bar).
Finely atomized spray pattern provides
thorough coverage.
TX-VS1 and TX-VS2 available in VisiFlo
color-coded stainless steel only.
Spray
Height
note: Always double check your application rates. †Specify material.
Tabulations are based on spraying water at 70°F (21°C).
BROADCAST NOZZLES28
80°
20
30
psi
capacity
one
nozzle
in gpm
capacity
one
nozzle
in
oz./min.
gpa 20
4 mph 5 mph 6 mph 8 mph 10 mph 12 mph 15 mph 20 mph
tX-1 40 0.017 2.2 1.3 1.0 0.84 0.63 0.50 0.42 0.34 0.25
tX-†1
(100)
60 0.020 2.6 1.5 1.2 0.99 0.74 0.59 0.50 0.40 0.30
80 0.022 2.8 1.6 1.3 1.1 0.82 0.65 0.54 0.44 0.33
100 0.024 3.1 1.8 1.4 1.2 0.89 0.71 0.59 0.48 0.36
125 0.027 3.5 2.0 1.6 1.3 1.0 0.80 0.67 0.53 0.40
tX-2 40 0.033 4.2 2.5 2.0 1.6 1.2 0.98 0.82 0.65 0.49
tX-†2
(100)
60 0.040 5.1 3.0 2.4 2.0 1.5 1.2 0.99 0.79 0.59
80 0.045 5.8 3.3 2.7 2.2 1.7 1.3 1.1 0.89 0.67
100 0.050 6.4 3.7 3.0 2.5 1.9 1.5 1.2 0.99 0.74
125 0.055 7.0 4.1 3.3 2.7 2.0 1.6 1.4 1.1 0.82
tX-3 40 0.050 6.4 3.7 3.0 2.5 1.9 1.5 1.2 0.99 0.74
tX-†3
(100)
60 0.060 7.7 4.5 3.6 3.0 2.2 1.8 1.5 1.2 0.89
80 0.068 8.7 5.0 4.0 3.4 2.5 2.0 1.7 1.3 1.0
100 0.075 9.6 5.6 4.5 3.7 2.8 2.2 1.9 1.5 1.1
125 0.082 10 6.1 4.9 4.1 3.0 2.4 2.0 1.6 1.2
tX-4 40 0.067 8.6 5.0 4.0 3.3 2.5 2.0 1.7 1.3 1.0